international

federation

———’ -

2022 ICF CANOE SPRINT & PARACANOE WORLD CUP
26-29 MAY 2022, POZNAN, POLAND

Ministry of Sport and Tourism Xk SR T A
of the Republic of Poland POZnan V

START LIST
C2 Men 500m - Heat 1

WORLD BEST TIME 1:35.829 ALEXEY KOROVASHKOV IVAN SHTYL

WORLD CHAMPION 1:39.900 [TALY

Lane NF Bib Name(s)

53 Tyler LAIDLAW
62 Alix PLOMTEUX

321 Aoto YABU

PN 318 Takanori TOME

113  Antonin HRABAL
122 Jiri ZALUBIL

283 Nicolae CRACIUN

ITA 298 Daniele SANTINI

177 Loic LEONARD
162 Adrien BART

= = I ¢ E

FRA

183 Gia GABEDAVA

0o
RE
Be

GEO

1st to Final A, 2-7 to SF, rest out

186 Malkhaz TCHINTCHARASHVILI

2022 ICF CANOE SPRINT WORLD CUP Il

Race 1 09:00:00 - 22-05-26

Mascow (RUS) 2014
Copenhagen (DEN) 2021

YOB WC Ranking
2000
2000

1996
1992 22

1999
2000 10

1994
1992

1996
1991 11

2001
1997
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~

2022 ICF CANOE SPRINT & PARACANOE WORLD CUP
26-29 MAY 2022, POZNAN, POLAND

——

Ministry of Sport and Tourism
of the Republic of Poland

POZnan’

START LIST

2022 ICF CANOE SPRINT WORLD CUP Il

C2 Men 500m - Heat 2 Race 2 09:06:00 - 22-05-26
WORLD BEST TIME 1:35.829 ALEXEY KOROVASHKOV IVAN SHTYL GER Mascow (RUS) 2014
WORLD CHAMPION ~ 1:39.900 ITALY ITA Copenhagen (DEN) 2021

Lane NF Bib Name(s) YOB WC Ranking
383 Aleksander KITEWSKI 1996
2 ; POL 406 Arsen SLIWINSKI 1996
476 Eduard STRYCEK 2001
3 . s 470 Peter KIZEK 2002 20
350 Henrikas ZUSTAUTAS 1994
4 —— 341 Vadim KOROBOV 1997 7
556 Vitaliy VERGELES 1989
s : UKR 545  Andrii RYBACHOK 1994 4
66 Craig SPENCE 1995
6 m CAN 51 Bret HHIMMELMAN 1998 16
304 Shuhei HOSUMI 1998
7 E PN 313 Ryo NAGANUMA 1994
1st to Final A, 2-7 to SF, rest out
Lexus alda \TTIT R VT
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2022 ICF CANOE SPRINT & PARACANOE WORLD CUP

26-29 MAY 2022, POZNAN, POLAND

international

federation

Ministry of Sport and Tourism
of the Republic of Poland

POZnan’

START LIST

2022 ICF CANOE SPRINT WORLD CUP Il

C2 Men 500m - Heat 3 Race 3 09:12:00 - 22-05-26
WORLD BEST TIME 1:35.829 ALEXEY KOROVASHKOV IVAN SHTYL GER Mascow (RUS) 2014
WORLD CHAMPION 1:39.900 ITALY ITA Copenhagen (DEN) 2021

Lane NF Bib Name(s) YOB WC Ranking
*: 78 Zehui LI 1998
2 - CHN 98 Pengfei ZHENG 1993
194 Sebastian BRENDEL 1988
3 e 203 Tim HECKER 1997 18
384 Juliusz KITEWSKI 2003
4 ; POL 379 Krystian HOLDAK 2002
496 Manuel FONTAN 2001
s 2 e 500 Pablo GRANA 1999 5
104 Jose Ramon PELIER CORDOVA 2001
6 E cuB 102 Tabiani Ivan DIEGUEZ ALVAREZ 2003 17
544 Taras MAZOVSKYI 1998
7 e T 535 Danyil KHARECHKO 1998
1st to Final A, 2-7 to SF, rest out
LEXUS ) AR
/-\ Polska Grupa TOYOTA UKLEJA @ (I‘SO\WIAN KA -~ domtel-sport.pl
PGE Energetyczna TOYOTA Grupa Ukleja POZNAN 1o ) / \ AV @\ 4.\  systemy pomiaru czasu
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canca PZK_

federation Ministry of Sport and Tourism >k & &
of the Republic of Poland POZnan 1/

———’ -

2022 ICF CANOE SPRINT & PARACANOE WORLD CUP
26-29 MAY 2022, POZNAN, POLAND

START LIST 2022 ICF CANOE SPRINT WORLD CUP I
K4 Women 500m - Heat 1 Race 4 09:18:00 - 22-05-26
WORLD BEST TIME 1:28.219 SZABA, KOZAK KARASZ, VAD HUN Moscow (RUS) 2014
WORLD CHAMPION 1:32.550 BELARUS BLR Copenhagen (DEN) 2021
Lane NF Bib Name(s) YOB WC Ranking
3 < NZL 364 Alicia HOSKIN 2000
361 Lisa CARRINGTON 1989
359 Olivia BRETT 2001
370 Tara VAUGHN 2003
54 Andreanne LANGLOIS 1993
4 Ivl o 48 Natalie DAVISON 1992 11
61 Riley MELANSON 1999
46 Toshka BESHARAH 2003
398 Karolina NAJA 1990
5 ; POL 402 Anna PULAWSKA 1996 3
382 Adrianna KAKOL 2001
403 Dominika PUTTO 1995
494 Estefania FERNANDEZ 1996
6 - ESP 504 Laura PEDRUELO 1989 12
487 Eva BARRIOS 1989
495 Marta FIGUEROA 1999
EEN 20 Ella BEERE 1998
7 o 21 Alyssa BULL 1995
22 Alexandra CLARKE 1999
34 Yale STEINEPREIS 1997
_I_ 136 Frederikke Hauge MATTHIESEN 2000
8 - DEN 137 Sara Corfixsen MILTHERS 2002
133 Pernille Brandstrup KNUDSEN 1997
131 Bolette Nyvang IVERSEN 1997

1st to Final A, 2-7 to SF, rest out

/P;E\ Polska Grupa TOYOTA PP it f‘:? (I‘SO‘WIAN KA— ©. 7 domtel-sport.ol
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canca PZK_

federation Ministry of Sport and Tourism >k & &
of the Republic of Poland POZnan y

———’ -

2022 ICF CANOE SPRINT & PARACANOE WORLD CUP
26-29 MAY 2022, POZNAN, POLAND

START LIST 2022 ICF CANOE SPRINT WORLD CUP II
K4 Women 500m - Heat 2 Race 5 09:24:00 - 22-05-26
WORLD BESTTIME ~ 1:28.219 SZABA, KOZAK KARASZ, VAD HUN Moscow (RUS) 2014
WORLD CHAMPION ~ 1:32.550 BELARUS BLR Copenhagen (DEN) 2021
Lane NF Bib Name(s) YOB WC Ranking
385 Martyna KLATT 1999
2 —l 400 Sandra OSTROWSKA 2000
390 Julia KRAJEWSKA 2003
416  Helena WISNIEWSKA 1999
317 Hideka TATARA 1992
3 E PN 314  Asumi OHMURA 1989
303 Rin FUKUDA 2002
320 Juri URADA 1999
123 Katerina ZARUBOVA 2001
4 B e 106 Barbora BETLACHOVA 2001 9
107 Eliska BETLACHOVA 1998
112 Adela HAZOVA 2002
132 Katrine Hladka JENSEN 2003
3 mEm OFN 127 Caroline Emilie FAURSCHOU 2000 5
126 Emma Sofie BOCK 1999
130 Anna Find HANSEN 2002
S Lz 234 Deborah KERR 1997
6 FahS GBR 240 Emma RUSSELL 2000 13
235  Emily LEWIS 1993
241 Rebeka SIMON 1996
> 96 Dong ZHANG 1996
7 - CHN 86 Mengya SUN 2001
94  Luan YANG 1998
74 Lingya CHEN 1997

1st to Final A, 2-7 to SF, rest out

/P;E\ Polska Grupa TOYOTA UKLEJA 9L9(U57 ? CI‘SO‘WIAN KA— » _ domtalsportipl
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canca PZK_

federation Ministry of Sport and Tourism >k & &
of the Republic of Poland POZnan 1/

———’ -

2022 ICF CANOE SPRINT & PARACANOE WORLD CUP
26-29 MAY 2022, POZNAN, POLAND

START LIST 2022 ICF CANOE SPRINT WORLD CUP II
K4 Women 500m - Heat 3 Race 6 09:30:00 - 22-05-26
WORLD BESTTIME ~ 1:28.219 SZABA, KOZAK KARASZ, VAD HUN Moscow (RUS) 2014
WORLD CHAMPION ~ 1:32.550 BELARUS BLR Copenhagen (DEN) 2021
Lane NF Bib Name(s) YOB WC Ranking
425 Francisca CARVALHO 1999
2 E POR 430 Francisca LAIA 1994
440  Sara SOTERO 1999
428 Mafalda GERMANO 1999
4 513 Melina ANDERSSON 1999
3 mm sve 522  Alexandra TORUDD 1998 16
518 Julia LAGERSTAM 1999
514 Rebecca GEORGSDOTTER 2001
223 Lena ROEHLINGS 2002
4 e IS 190 Caroline ARFT 1996 8
206 Pauline JAGSCH 2003
196 Katharina DIEDERICHS 2001
552  Diana TANKO 1997
5 e T 533 Natalila DOKIIENKO 1996 7
534 Anastasiya HORLOVA 1995
540 Liudmyla KUKLINOVSKA 1998
C: 463 Sze ying SOH 1993
6 SGpP 462 Angelica Rui Xiao SEE 1995 15
458  Victoria Xi Jie CHIEW 1999
461 Jia Ning Deborah SAW 1992
572 Savanna WRIGHT 1997
7 — T 571 Kali WILDING 2002
564  Kaitlyn MCELROY 1985
563 Emma MCDONALD 2003
357  Wies SIFFELS 2001
8 — NED 807 Selma KONIIN 1999
356  Kitty SCHIPHORST PREUPER 1991
355  Anna MUS 1994

1st to Final A, 2-7 to SF, rest out

/" N\ Polska Grupa TOYOTA UKLEJA 97 f‘:? (I‘S@WlANKA' i‘\/,'domtel-sport.pl
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~

2022 ICF CANOE SPRINT & PARACANOE WORLD CUP
26-29 MAY 2022, POZNAN, POLAND

——

Ministry of Sport and Tourism

of the Republic of Poland

POZnan’

START LIST

2022 ICF CANOE SPRINT WORLD CUP Il

C2 Women 500m - Heat 1 Race 7 09:36:00 - 22-05-26
WORLD BESTTIME ~ 1:51.428 VINCENT-LAPOINTE LAURENCE VINCENT KATIE CAN Duisburg (GER) 2018
WORLD CHAMPION ~ 1:55.859 UKRAINE UKR Copenhagen (DEN) 2021
OLYMPIC CHAMPION ~ 1:55.495 CHINA CHN Tokyo (JPN) 2021

Lane NF Bib Name(s) YOB WC Ranking
228 Isabelle ZANIN 2002
2 e 214 Annika LOSKE 1998
537  Yuliia KOLESNYK 1996
3 B 548 Tetiana SMYLOVENKO 2004
52  Sophia JENSEN 2001
4 m CAN 56 Julia LILLEY OSENDE 2001 m
101  Yarisleidis CIRILO DUBOYS 2002
5 = ws 103 Katherin NUEVO SEGURA 2002 1
181 Axelle RENARD 2002
6 l] FRA 169 Eugenie DORANGE 1998 13
411 Katarzyna SZPERKIEWICZ 2001
7 : POL 381 Aleksandra JACEWICZ 2000
1-3 to Final, 4-7 + next 1x8th BT to SF, rest out

C2 Women 500m - Heat 2 Race 8 09:42:00 - 22-05-26
WORLD BESTTIME ~ 1:51.428 VINCENT-LAPOINTE LAURENCE VINCENT KATIE CAN Duisburg (GER) 2018
WORLD CHAMPION ~ 1:55.859 UKRAINE UKR Copenhagen (DEN) 2021
OLYMPIC CHAMPION ~ 1:55.495 CHINA CHN Tokyo (JPN) 2021

Lane NF Bib Name(s) YOB WC Ranking
68 Katie VINCENT 1996
2 m CAN 57 Sloan MACKENZIE 2002
120  Alzbeta VEVERKOVA 2001
3 B e 114 Martina MALIKOVA 1999 18
410 Sylwia SZCZERBINSKA 1997
4 ; POL 413 Julia WALCZAK 2000 7
207 Lisa JAHN 1994
5 e G 208 Sophie KOCH 1997 4
319 Megumi TSUBOTA 1990
6 @] 306 Teruko KIRIAKE 1996 15
SN poiska Grupa TOYOTA UKLEJA 1 (I‘SO\W' AN K A * ~ domtel-sport.pl
PGE Energetyczna TOVOTA Grupa Ukleja POZNAN oH | \ ™ ek systemy pomiaru czasu
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canca PZK_

federation Ministry of Sport and Tourism >k & &
of the Republic of Poland POZnan 1/

——’ -

2022 ICF CANOE SPRINT & PARACANOE WORLD CUP
26-29 MAY 2022, POZNAN, POLAND

START LIST 2022 ICF CANOE SPRINT WORLD CUP I
1-3 to Final, 4-7 + next 1x8th BT to SF, rest out
K4 Men 500m - Heat 1 Race 9 09:48:00 - 22-05-26
WORLD BEST TIME 1:17.734 RENDSCHMIDT, RAUHE LIEBSCHER, LEMKE GER Racice (CZE) 2017
WORLD CHAMPION 1:20.190 UKRAINE UKR Copenhagen (DEN) 2021
OLYMPIC CHAMPION  1:22.219 GERMANY GER Tokyo (JPN) 2021
Lane NF Bib Name(s) YOB WC Ranking
7 Daniel DAL BO 1987
1 |:| ARG 4 Juan Ignacio CACERES 1992
11 Gonzalo Raul LO MORO BENASSI 2000
Gonzalo CARRERAS 1989
EEEN 36 Pierre VAN DER WESTHUYZEN 2003
2 AUS 18 Fletcher ARMSTRONG 2002
23 Jackson COLLINS 1998
19 Lachlan ARMSTRONG 1996
59 Nicholas MATVEEV 1997
3 m CAN 63 Pierre-Luc POULIN 1995 14
55 Laurent LAVIGNE 2001
60 Simon MCTAVISH 1996
222 Max RENDSCHMIDT 1993
4 5 GER 212 Max LEMKE 1996 7
213 Tom LIEBSCHER 1993
226 Jacob SCHOPF 1999
s 501 Alex GRANERI 2003
> = e 488 Carlos BORRAS CALDENTEY 1995 2
499  Aitor GORROTXATEGI 1998
490 Adrian DEL RIO 2002
429 Gustavo GONCALVES 2003
6 E POR 441 David VARELA 1993 8
426 Pedro CASINHA 2003
423 Ruben BOAS 1999
< 362 Benjamin DUFFY 1998
? - NZL 367 Ben MCCALLUM 1999
365 Kurtis IMRIE 1996
363 Zach FERKINS 1998

1st to Final A, 2-7 to SF, rest out

/-' -\ Poiska Grupa TOYOTA UKLEJA 97 f.:? (ISO\W'ANKA— :i“/,'domtel-sport.pl
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2022 ICF CANOE SPRINT & PARACANOE WORLD CUP
26-29 MAY 2022, POZNAN, POLAND

Ministry of Sport and Tourism
of the Republic of Poland

POZnan' DT

START LIST
K4 Men 500m - Heat 2

WORLD BEST TIME 1:17.734 RENDSCHMIDT, RAUHE LIEBSCHER, LEMKE
WORLD CHAMPION 1:20.190 UKRAINE
OLYMPIC CHAMPION  1:22.219 GERMANY

Lane NF Bib Name(s)

562 Aukai MANSON

569 Nicholas WHITCOMB
570 Kai WILDING

561 Cole JONES

USA

Yongkai WU
75 Chunyu GAI

89 Chi WANG

79 Bodong LIANG

N
0
N

CHN

138 Rene Holten POULSEN
139 Thorbjorn RASK

135 Lasse Bro MADSEN
129  William GRAVLUND

DEN

T

342 Aurimas LANKAS

348 Edvinas RAMANAUSKAS
345 Ignas NAVAKAUSKAS
344 Simonas MALDONIS

LTU

464 Samuel BALAZ
478 Csaba ZALKA
471 Denis MYSAK
467 Milan DORNER

SVK

167 Guillaume BURGER

163 Maxime BEAUMONT

175 Quilian KOCH

176 Guillaume LE FLOCH DECORCHEMONT

FRA

312  Keiji MIZUMOTO

309 Momotaro MATSUSHITA
316 Taishi TANADA

308 Seiji KOMATSU

JPN

408 Jakub STEPUN

378 Bartosz GRABOWSKI
417 Slawomir WITCZAK
415  Filip WECKWERT

I « = § U

POL

K%
AN

369 Ashton REISER
366 Hamish LEGARTH
360 Max BROWN
368 James MUNRO

9 NZL

1st to Final A, 2-7 to SF, rest out

GER
UKR
GER

YOB

1999
1995
1997
2003

2000
2001
2001
2000

1988
2000
1994
2000

1985
1985
1989
1993

1998
1999
1995
1998

1989
1982
1999
1995

1988
1988
1997
1992

2001
2000
1997
1999

1998
1999
1995
1997

2022 ICF CANOE SPRINT WORLD CUP Il

Race 10 09:54:00 - 22-05-26

Racice (CZE) 2017
Copenhagen (DEN) 2021
Tokyo (JPN) 2021
WC Ranking

13

6

3

9

20

Polska Grupa TOYOTA UKLEJA _—
~PGE Energetyczna oemenes - pOZNAN
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2022 ICF CANOE SPRINT & PARACANOE WORLD CUP

26-29 MAY 2022, POZNAN, POLAND

international

federat

ion

Ministry of Sport and Tourism
of the Republic of Poland

POZnan' DT

START LIST

K4 Men 500m - Heat 3

WORLD BEST TIME 1:17.734 RENDSCHMIDT, RAUHE LIEBSCHER, LEMKE
WORLD CHAMPION 1:20.190 UKRAINE

OLYMPIC CHAMPION  1:22.219 GERMANY

Lane NF

T

DEN

N

POR

SRB

w

UKR

CZE

POL

1 r i

0o
i
*

TUR

9 L HKG

1st to Final A, 2-7 to SF, rest out

Bib Name(s)

134
125
141
128

439
436
422
438

456
448
454
449

539
532
553
546

119
17
121
111

396
412
401
392

526
525
528
806

246
251
248
247

Rasmus Brandstrup

KNUDSEN

Victor Gairy AASMUL

Magnus SIBBERSEN
Morten GRAVERSEN

Emanuel SILVA
Joao RIBEIRO
Messias BAPTISTA
Kevin SANTOS

Stefan VRDOLJAK
Nikola KOVACEVIC
Luka STOJKOV
Branko LAGUNDZIC

Oleh KUKHARYK

Dmytro DANYLENKO

lhor TRUNOV
Ivan SEMYKIN

Jakub SPICAR
Radek SLOUF
Jan VOREL

Daniel HAVEL

Piotr MORAWSKI
Wojciech TRACZ
Wojciech PILARZ
Wiktor LESZCZYNSK

Serkan KAKKAC
Faruk DEMIR
Mustafa OZMEN
Fahri AYVAZ

Long Yin CHANG
Pak Yin SO

Tsz Chun CHEUNG
Cheuk Ho CHEUNG

GER
UKR
GER

YOB

2000
1999
2001
1996

1985
1989
1999
1996

2000
2001
1999
2002

1997
1999
1992
1997

1993
1994
2000
1991

1999
1999
2002
2002

1998
1999
1997
1998

1997
2001
1995
2002

2022 ICF CANOE SPRINT WORLD CUP Il

Race 11 10:00:00 - 22-05-26
Racice (CZE) 2017
Copenhagen (DEN) 2021
Tokyo (JPN) 2021

WC Ranking
12
5
4
11

TSN Poiska Grupa TOYOTA UKLEJA

P GE Energetyczna

TOYOTA Grupa Ukleja

L=XUs

POZNAN
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2022 ICF CANOE SPRINT & PARACANOE WORLD CUP

26-29 MAY 2022, POZNAN, POLAND

international

canoe . )
federation Ministry of Sport and Tourism
of the Republic of Poland

POZnan’

START LIST

2022 ICF CANOE SPRINT WORLD CUP Il

C1 Men 500m - Heat 1 Race 12 10:06:00 - 22-05-26
WORLD BEST TIME 1:43.669 FUKSA Martin CZE Szeged (HUN) 2018
WORLD CHAMPION 1:46.553 SCHEIBNER Conrad GER Copenhagen (DEN) 2021

Lane NF Bib Name(s) YOB WC Ranking
2 E JPN 315 Hikaru SATO 1996
3 5 EST 151 Deniss TIHHOMIROV 1999
4 E USA 565 lan ROSS 1992 39
5 5 GER 187 Adam MORITZ 1999
6 i CZE 110 Petr FUKSA 1998
7 SRB 451 Dusan MILOSEVIC 2001
8 = AUT 39 Manfred PALLINGER 1992
9 l] ROU 442 (Catalin CHIRILA 1998
1st to Final A, 2-7 to SF, rest out

C1 Men 500m - Heat 2 Race 13 10:12:00 - 22-05-26
WORLD BEST TIME 1:43.669 FUKSA Martin CZE Szeged (HUN) 2018
WORLD CHAMPION 1:46.553 SCHEIBNER Conrad GER Copenhagen (DEN) 2021

Lane NF Bib Name(s) YOB WC Ranking
1 : UKR 529 Pavlo ALTUKHOV 1995
2 l] FRA 173 Clement JACQUET 1999
3 ; POL 377 Wiktor GLAZUNOW 1993
4 5 EST 150 Joosep KARLSON 1995 30
5 i CZE 109 Martin FUKSA 1993 8
6 CHN 78 Zehui LI 1998
7 5 GER 224 Fabien SCHATZ 2000
8 m CAN 47 Andrew BILLARD 2002
9 @) «or 330 Kangmin LEE 1996

1st to Final A, 2-7 to SF, rest out
SN Poiska Grupa TOYOTA UKLEJA —— ) (I‘SO\W' AN K A— 7 domtel-sport.pl
P GE Energetyczna TOVOTA Grupa Uk POZNAN o LD ‘ IVINR T systemy pomiaru czasu
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2022 ICF CANOE SPRINT & PARACANOE WORLD CUP
26-29 MAY 2022, POZNAN, POLAND

Ministry of Sport and Tourism
of the Republic of Poland

POZnan’

START LIST 2022 ICF CANOE SPRINT WORLD CUP II
C1 Men 500m - Heat 3 Race 14 10:18:00 - 22-05-26
WORLD BESTTIME ~ 1:43.669 FUKSA Martin CZE Szeged (HUN) 2018
WORLD CHAMPION ~ 1:46.553 SCHEIBNER Conrad GER Copenhagen (DEN) 2021
Lane NF Bib Name(s) YOB WC Ranking
1 CHN 84 Feilong MIAO 2000
2 l] FRA 182 Frantz VASSEUR 1997
(]
3 GEO 186 Malkhaz TCHINTCHARASHVILI 1997
4 : UKR 549  Viktor SVYRYDIUK 1997 28
5 = LAT 336 Roberts LAGZDINS 1999 9
6 Esp 491 Jaime DURO 2000
7  POL 387 Oleksii KOLIADYCH 1998
8 m CAN 49  Connor FITZPATRICK 1998
9 @) «or 328 Yiyeol KIM 1993
1st to Final A, 2-7 to SF, rest out
LeEXxUS rlEAAIARIZ R o
/-' ™\ Polska Grupa TOYOTA UKLEJA — ) (ISQ\ A IAN KA  ~ domtel-sport.pl
PGE Energetyczna oGRS DTN AN o 104 A ININA 4oy systemy pomioru czasu
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~

2022 ICF CANOE SPRINT & PARACANOE WORLD CUP
26-29 MAY 2022, POZNAN, POLAND

——

Ministry of Sport and Tourism
of the Republic of Poland

POZnan’

START LIST 2022 ICF CANOE SPRINT WORLD CUP I
K2 Women 200m - Heat 1 Race 15 10:30:00 - 22-05-26
WORLD BEST TIME 35.869 HUNGARY HUN Moscow (RUS) 2014
WORLD CHAMPION 37.41 HUNGARY HUN Copenhagen (DEN) 2021
Lane NF Bib Name(s) YOB WC Ranking
280 Susanna CICALI 1992
1 il 297 Mathilde Serena ROSA 1997
20 Ella BEERE 1998
2 AUS 34 Yale STEINEPREIS 1997
403 Dominika PUTTO 1995
3 ; POL 388 Katarzyna KOLODZIEJCZYK 1998
466 Dagmar CULENOVA 2002
4 E SVK 479 Hana ZEMANKOVA 2003 18
37 Ana-Roxana LEHACI 1990
s = AUT 40 Viktoria SCHWARZ 1985 1
571 Kali WILDING 2002
6 E USA 563 Emma MCDONALD 2003 19
534 Anastasiya HORLOVA 1995
7 e T 540 Liudmyla KUKLINOVSKA 1998
356 Kitty SCHIPHORST PREUPER 1991
8 = NED 355 Anna MUS 1994
1-3 to Final, 4-7 + next 1x8th BT to SF, rest out
LEXUS ) AR
/-\ Polska Grupa TOYOTA UKLEJA — @ (I‘SO\WIAN KA -~ domtel-sport.pl
PGE Energetyczna TOYOTA Grupa Ukleja POZNAN 1o ) / \ AV @\ 4.\  systemy pomiaru czasu
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2022 ICF CANOE SPRINT & PARACANOE WORLD CUP
26-29 MAY 2022, POZNAN, POLAND

——

federation Ministry of Sport and Tourism
of the Republic of Poland

POZnan’

START LIST 2022 ICF CANOE SPRINT WORLD CUP II
K2 Women 200m - Heat 2 Race 16 10:35:00 - 22-05-26
WORLD BEST TIME 35.869 HUNGARY HUN Moscow (RUS) 2014
WORLD CHAMPION 37.41 HUNGARY HUN Copenhagen (DEN) 2021
Lane NF Bib Name(s) YOB WC Ranking
> 97 Qian ZHANG 2001
2 o 83 Sumin LUO 1998
357 Wies SIFFELS 2001
3 — NED 807 Selma KONIIN 1999
385 Martyna KLATT 1999
4 - 400 Sandra OSTROWSKA 2000 4
552  Diana TANKO 1997
3 e T 533 Natalila DOKIIENKO 1996 2
166 Margaux BRISWALTER 1998
6 l] FRA 174 Lea JAMELOT 1992
572 Savanna WRIGHT 1997
7 — T 564 Kaitlyn MCELROY 1985
320 Juri URADA 1999
8 E PN 314 Asumi OHMURA 1989
1-3 to Final, 4-7 + next 1x8th BT to SF, rest out
K1 Men 1000m - Heat 1 Race 17 10:50:00 - 22-05-26
WORLD BESTTIME ~ 3:20.643 KOPASZ Balint HUN Tokyo (JPN) 2021
WORLD CHAMPION 3:25.822 PIMENTA Fernando POR Copenhagen (DEN) 2021
OLYMPIC CHAMPION ~ 3:24.995 KOPASZ Balint HUN Tokyo (JPN) 2021
Lane NF Bib Name(s) YOB WC Ranking
1 D < 168 Cyrille CARRE 1984
2 E JPN 311 Yusuke MIYATA 1991
3 = EGY 148 Ahmed MOHAMED 2002
4 §§ GBR 236 Thomas LUSTY 1994 31
5 B POR 433 Fernando PIMENTA 1989 1
6 O r 260 Saeid FAZLOULA 1992 38
8 = NED 352 Albart FLIER 1995
1-4 + 3x5th BT to SF, rest out
/TN Poiska Grupa TOYOTA UKLEJA ) (I‘Sﬂ\Wl AN K A * ~ domtel-sport.pl
PGE Energetyczna TOYOTA Grupa Ukleja POZNAN Ing=lat ) N \ de systemy pomiaru czasu
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international

federation

———’ -

2022 ICF CANOE SPRINT & PARACANOE WORLD CUP
26-29 MAY 2022, POZNAN, POLAND

Ministry of Sport and Tourism
of the Republic of Poland

POZnan' DT

START LIST
K1 Men 1000m - Heat 2

WORLD BEST TIME 3:20.643 KOPASZ Balint
WORLD CHAMPION 3:25.822 PIMENTA Fernando
OLYMPIC CHAMPION  3:24.995 KOPASZ Balint

Lane NF Bib Name(s)
1 l] FRA 171 Steven HENRY
2 = EGY 143 Alaaeldin ABOUSAMRA
3 e NZL 367 Ben MCCALLUM
4 Lo are 17 Agustin VERNICE
5 l] ITA 299 Andrea SCHERA
6 = el 155  Eetu KOLEHMAINEN
7 CHN 72 Tingkai BU
8 i LTU 346 Ricardas NEKRIOSIUS

1-4 + 3x5th BT to SF, rest out

K1 Men 1000m - Heat 3

WORLD BEST TIME 3:20.643 KOPASZ Balint
WORLD CHAMPION 3:25.822 PIMENTA Fernando
OLYMPIC CHAMPION  3:24.995 KOPASZ Balint

Lane NF Bib Name(s)
1 m CAN 58 Brian MALFESI
2 l] ITA 278 Samuele BURGO
3 5 GER 200 Tamas GROSSMANN
4 e 124 Jakub ZAVREL
5 CHN 97 Qian ZHANG
6 >/E RSA 485 Chrisjan COETZEE
7 e NZL 360 Max BROWN
8 = AUT 38 Timon MAURER

1-4 + 3x5th BT to SF, rest out

HUN
POR
HUN

HUN
POR
HUN

YOB

2001

2000

1999

1995

1997

2001

1995

1986

YOB

1993

1998

1997

1996

2001

1991

1995

2000

2022 ICF CANOE SPRINT WORLD CUP Il

Race 18 10:57:00 - 22-05-26
Tokyo (JPN) 2021
Copenhagen (DEN) 2021
Tokyo (JPN) 2021

WC Ranking
30
5
44

Race 19 11:04:00 - 22-05-26
Tokyo (JPN) 2021
Copenhagen (DEN) 2021
Tokyo (JPN) 2021

WC Ranking
26
52

/-' \ Polska Grupa TOYOTA UKLEJA 9 ——
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canca PZK_

federation Ministry of Sport and Tourism >k & &
of the Republic of Poland POZnan 1/

———’ -

2022 ICF CANOE SPRINT & PARACANOE WORLD CUP
26-29 MAY 2022, POZNAN, POLAND

START LIST 2022 ICF CANOE SPRINT WORLD CUP Ii
K1 Men 1000m - Heat 4 Race 20 11:11:00 - 22-05-26
WORLD BEST TIME 3:20.643 KOPASZ Balint HUN Tokyo (JPN) 2021
WORLD CHAMPION 3:25.822 PIMENTA Fernando POR Copenhagen (DEN) 2021
OLYMPIC CHAMPION  3:24.995 KOPASZ Balint HUN Tokyo (JPN) 2021
Lane NF Bib Name(s) YOB WC Ranking
1 ISR 273 llya PODPOLNYY 1994
2 USA 568 Kasen TAYLOR 2003
3 SGP 460 Brandon Wei Cheng OOI 1994
4 POL 405  Rafal ROSOLSKI 1991 29
5 CZE 108 Josef DOSTAL 1993 11
6 FIN 152  Jeremy HAKALA 1995 55
7 AUS 26 Noah HAVARD 2000
8 GER 205 Martin HILLER 2000

1-4 + 3x5th BT to SF, rest out

K1 Men 1000m - Heat 5 Race 21 11:18:00 - 22-05-26
WORLD BEST TIME 3:20.643 KOPASZ Balint HUN Tokyo (JPN) 2021
WORLD CHAMPION 3:25.822 PIMENTA Fernando POR Copenhagen (DEN) 2021
OLYMPIC CHAMPION  3:24.995 KOPASZ Balint HUN Tokyo (JPN) 2021

Lane NF Bib Name(s) YOB WC Ranking
1 ; POL 389 Przemyslaw KORSAK 1999
2 = cer 233 Daniel JOHNSON 1994
3 E USA 570 Kai WILDING 1997
4 B = 43 Artuur PETERS 1996 21
5 SWE 520 Martin NATHELL 1995 12
6 TUR 527 Deniz Romeo KAYA 2003 66
7 HKG 246 Long Yin CHANG 1997
8 AUS 25 Thomas GREEN 1999

1-4 + 3x5th BT to SF, rest out

/q =\ Polska Grupa TOYOTA UKLEJA (2 [ f‘:? (I‘SO\W'ANKA— :i\‘/,'domtel-sport.pl
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2022 ICF CANOE SPRINT & PARACANOE WORLD CUP

26-29 MAY 2022, POZNAN, POLAND

international

federation

Ministry of Sport and Tourism
of the Republic of Poland

POZnan' DT

START LIST

2022 ICF CANOE SPRINT WORLD CUP Il

K1 Men 1000m - Heat 6 Race 22 11:25:00 - 22-05-26
WORLD BEST TIME 3:20.643 KOPASZ Balint HUN Tokyo (JPN) 2021
WORLD CHAMPION 3:25.822 PIMENTA Fernando POR Copenhagen (DEN) 2021
OLYMPIC CHAMPION  3:24.995 KOPASZ Balint HUN Tokyo (JPN) 2021

Lane NF Bib Name(s) YOB WC Ranking
2 ESp 509 Pablo ROZA 2000
3 l:' ARG 15 Valentin ROSSI 2002
4 E SLO 484 Jost ZAKRAJSEK 1983 17
5 SWE 517 Dennis KERNEN 2000 13
R e WV 551 Oleksandr SYROMIATNYKOV 1994 67
7 GUA 245 Jeffrey Ruben GONZALEZ PERALTA 2000
8 HKG 248 Tsz Chun CHEUNG 1995
1-4 + 3x5th BT to SF, rest out

C1 Women 500m - Heat 1 Race 23 11:40:00 - 22-05-26
WORLD BEST TIME 2:00.730 NAZDROVA Alena BLR Szeged (HUN) 2019
WORLD CHAMPION 2:05.09 MAILLIARD Maria FRA Copenhagen (DEN) 2021

Lane NF Bib Name(s) YOB WC Ranking
1 VM HKG 249  Yuen Shan CHUI 1995
2 GEO 185 Mariami KERDIKASHVILI 1998
3 5 GER 207 Lisa JAHN 1994
4 : POL 407 Magda STANNY 1993 9
5 m CRO 100 Vanesa TOT 1999 2
6 KOR 331 Yelin LEE 1999
7 §§ GBR 238 Anna PALMER 1997
s | @] n 319 Megumi TSUBOTA 1990
9 CHN 88 Yin WAN 1999

1-3 to Final, 4-7 + next 1x8th BT to SF, rest out
/-'\ Polska Grupa TOYOTA UKLEJA - @ (I‘So\w IAN KA -~ domtel-sport.pl
PGE Energetyczna TOVOTA Grupa Ukleja POZNAN oH ) \ \ ™ ek systemy pomiaru czasu

Official Timekeeping and Data Handling by DomTel-Sport Poland www.domtel.pl

Printed at 22-05-26 16:01:35



~

——

2022 ICF CANOE SPRINT & PARACANOE WORLD CUP

26-29 MAY 2022, POZNAN, POLAND

international

federation

Ministry of Sport and Tourism
of the Republic of Poland

POZnan’

START LIST

2022 ICF CANOE SPRINT WORLD CUP Il

C1 Women 500m - Heat 2 Race 24 11:46:00 - 22-05-26
WORLD BEST TIME 2:00.730 NAZDROVA Alena BLR Szeged (HUN) 2019
WORLD CHAMPION 2:05.09 MAILLIARD Maria FRA Copenhagen (DEN) 2021

Lane NF Bib Name(s) YOB WC Ranking
1 5 GER 228 Isabelle ZANIN 2002
2 ESP 498 Carolina GONZALEZ CARVALHO 2002
3 E JPN 307 Mio KOBAYASHI 2001
4 ; POL 411 Katarzyna SZPERKIEWICZ 2001 12
5 i CZE 116 Denisa RAHOVA 2001 5
6 : UKR 531 Anastasiia CHETVERIKOVA 1998 6
7 ¥§ GBR 231 Afton FITZHENRY 1995
8 CHN 77 LU 2004
1-3 to Final, 4-7 + next 1x8th BT to SF, rest out

K1 Women 500m - Heat 1 Race 25 11:52:00 - 22-05-26
WORLD BEST TIME 1:46.576 RAYN Caitlin HUN Szeged (HUN) 2018
WORLD CHAMPION 1:48.088 FISHER Aimee NZL Copenhagen (DEN) 2021
OLYMPIC CHAMPION  1:51.216 CARRINGTON Lisa NZL Tokyo (JPN) 2021

Lane NF Bib Name(s) YOB WC Ranking
1 CHN 97 Qian ZHANG 2001
2 B POR 435 Maria REI 2000
3 ESP 497 Cristina FRANCO ESCUDERO 1996
4 e NED 358 Ruth VORSSELMAN 1997 34
5 RSA 486 Esti OLIVIER 1992 7
6 = LAT 335 Madara ALDINA 1994 36
7 E JPN 317 Hideka TATARA 1992
8 : UKR 540 Liudmyla KUKLINOVSKA 1998

1-5 to + 2x6th BT to SF, rest out
SN Poiska Grupa TOYOTA UKLEJA ) (I‘SO\W | AN K A— £ domtelsport.pl
P GE Energetyczna TOVOTA Grupa Uk POZNAN roH ] LAAAY Taene systemy pomiaru czasu
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2022 ICF CANOE SPRINT & PARACANOE WORLD CUP

26-29 MAY 2022, POZNAN, POLAND

international

federation

Ministry of Sport and Tourism
of the Republic of Poland

POZnan' DT

START LIST

2022 ICF CANOE SPRINT WORLD CUP Il

K1 Women 500m - Heat 2 Race 26 11:58:00 - 22-05-26
WORLD BEST TIME 1:46.576 RAYN Caitlin HUN Szeged (HUN) 2018
WORLD CHAMPION 1:48.088 FISHER Aimee NZL Copenhagen (DEN) 2021
OLYMPIC CHAMPION  1:51.216 CARRINGTON Lisa NZL Tokyo (JPN) 2021

Lane NF Bib Name(s) YOB WC Ranking
1 E SVK 472 Katarina PECSUKOVA 2003
2 5 GER 201 Jule HAKE 1999
3 CHN 95 Mengdie YIN 1997
4 TUR 523 Hilal AvCl 1995 32
5 i CZE 115 Anezka PALOUDOVA 1999 9
6 E FIN 157 Netta MALINEN 1992 49
7 KOR 326 Shinyoung JO 1998
8 E SLO 482 Spela PONOMARENKO JANIC 1981
1-5 to + 2x6th BT to SF, rest out

K1 Women 500m - Heat 3 Race 27 12:04:00 - 22-05-26
WORLD BEST TIME 1:46.576 RAYN Caitlin HUN Szeged (HUN) 2018
WORLD CHAMPION 1:48.088 FISHER Aimee NZL Copenhagen (DEN) 2021
OLYMPIC CHAMPION  1:51.216 CARRINGTON Lisa NZL Tokyo (JPN) 2021

Lane NF Bib Name(s) YOB WC Ranking
1 KOR 333 Yena YUN 2000
2 ; POL 402 Anna PULAWSKA 1996
3 SGP 462 Angelica Rui Xiao SEE 1995
4 m CAN 64 Michelle RUSSELL 1992 30
5 ] R 288 Agata FANTINI 1994 11
6 l] ROU 443 Malina TRIFESCU 1998
7 l:' ARG 2 Sabrina Ines AMEGHINO 1980
8 AUS 21 Alyssa BULL 1995

1-5 to + 2x6th BT to SF, rest out
SN Poiska Grupa TOYOTA T Rttt —— (I‘Soww | AN K A— " domtel-sport.pl
P GE Energetyczna TOVOTA Grupa ki POZNAN roH ) LAAAY Ty systemy pomiary czasu
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2022 ICF CANOE SPRINT & PARACANOE WORLD CUP

26-29 MAY 2022, POZNAN, POLAND

international

federation

Ministry of Sport and Tourism
of the Republic of Poland

POZnan’

START LIST 2022 ICF CANOE SPRINT WORLD CUP I
K1 Women 500m - Heat 4 Race 28 12:10:00 - 22-05-26
WORLD BEST TIME 1:46.576 RAYN Caitlin HUN Szeged (HUN) 2018
WORLD CHAMPION 1:48.088 FISHER Aimee NZL Copenhagen (DEN) 2021
OLYMPIC CHAMPION  1:51.216 CARRINGTON Lisa NZL Tokyo (JPN) 2021
Lane NF Bib Name(s) YOB WC Ranking
2 SWE 522 Alexandra TORUDD 1998
3 ; POL 414 Marta WALCZYKIEWICZ 1987
4 l] BEL 42 Lize BROEKX 1992 24
5 B POR 434 Teresa PORTELA 1987 18
6 l:' ARG 14 Brenda ROJAS 1995
7 5 GER 204 Julia HERGERT 1998
8 E USA 566 Sterling SHUSTER 1992
1-5 to + 2x6th BT to SF, rest out
K1 Women 500m - Heat 5 Race 29 12:16:00 - 22-05-26
WORLD BEST TIME 1:46.576 RAYN Caitlin HUN Szeged (HUN) 2018
WORLD CHAMPION 1:48.088 FISHER Aimee NZL Copenhagen (DEN) 2021
OLYMPIC CHAMPION  1:51.216 CARRINGTON Lisa NZL Tokyo (JPN) 2021
Lane NF Bib Name(s) YOB WC Ranking
2 = EGY 144 Samaa AHMED 1998
3 SGP 463 Sze ying SOH 1993
. I 172 Manon HOSTENS 1994 26
5 l] BEL 44  Hermien PETERS 1994 20
6 E FIN 158 Sara MIHALIK 1996
7 < 361 Lisa CARRINGTON 1989
8 E SLO 481 Anja OSTERMAN 1993
1-5 to + 2x6th BT to SF, rest out
LeEUIs ) \ml ) - N
/TN Poiska Grupa TOYOTA UKLEJA ) (I‘Sﬂ\Wl AN K A * ~ domtel-sport.pl
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international
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2022 ICF CANOE SPRINT & PARACANOE WORLD CUP
26-29 MAY 2022, POZNAN, POLAND

——

Ministry of Sport and Tourism
of the Republic of Poland

POZnan’

START LIST
C2 Men 500m - Semifinal-1

WORLD BEST TIME
WORLD CHAMPION

1:35.829 ALEXEY KOROVASHKOV IVAN SHTYL
1:39.900 [TALY

Lane NF Bib Name(s)
=L )
2 GEO 183 Gia GABEDAVA

186

384
379

Juliusz KITEWSKI

POL Krystian HOLDAK

556
545

Vitaliy VERGELES

UKR Andrii RYBACHOK

496
500

Manuel FONTAN

ESP Pablo GRANA

53 Tyler LAIDLAW
Alix PLOMTEUX

66 Craig SPENCE
51 Bret HHMMELMAN

476
470

Eduard STRYCEK

SVK Peter KIZEK

321
318

Aoto YABU

PN Takanori TOME

¢ B E E H OUF

1-3 to Final A, 4-7 + next BT to Final B, rest out

Malkhaz TCHINTCHARASHVILI

GER
ITA

YOB
2001
1997

2003
2002

1989
1994

2001
1999

2000
2000

1995
1998

2001
2002

1996
1992

2022 ICF CANOE SPRINT WORLD CUP Il

Race 30 13:30:00 - 22-05-26

Mascow (RUS)
Copenhagen (DEN)

2014
2021

WC Ranking

16

20

22

GE™
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international

federation

~

2022 ICF CANOE SPRINT & PARACANOE WORLD CUP
26-29 MAY 2022, POZNAN, POLAND

——

Ministry of Sport and Tourism
of the Republic of Poland

POZnan’

START LIST
C2 Men 500m - Semifinal-2

WORLD BEST TIME

WORLD CHAMPION 1:39.900 [TALY

1:35.829 ALEXEY KOROVASHKOV IVAN SHTYL

Lane NF Bib Name(s)

2 B e 235 Dot KeAREGHKD

* bl e

4 o e

> B 65 R oar

¢ B 168 T e DEkoEs AcvAREL
7 [ m 35 e asanma

8 CHN 78  ZehuiLl

98 Pengfei ZHENG

1-3 to Final A, 4-7 + next BT to Final B, rest out

2022 ICF CANOE SPRINT WORLD CUP Il

Race 31

GER Mascow (RUS)
ITA Copenhagen (DEN)

13:36:00 - 22-05-26

2014
2021

YOB WC Ranking

1998
1998

1999
2000 10

1996
1996

1996
1991 11

2001
2003 17

1998
1994

1998
1993

GE™

Polska Grupa TOYOTA UKLEJA
Energetyczna TOVOTA Grupa ki

L=XUs

POZNAN
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2022 ICF CANOE SPRINT & PARACANOE WORLD CUP

26-29 MAY 2022, POZNAN, POLAND

international

federation

Ministry of Sport and Tourism
of the Republic of Poland

POZnan' DT

START LIST

K4 Women 500m - Semifinal-1

WORLD BEST TIME 1:28.219 SZABA, KOZAK KARASZ, VAD
WORLD CHAMPION 1:32.550 BELARUS

Lane NF
1 sGP
I [ e
3 | NED
4 |l
5 SWE
6 il V.
7 CHN
8 DEN
9 B esp

Bib Name(s)

463
462
458
461

357
807
356
355

123
106
107
112

513
522
518
514

364
361
359
370

132
127
126
130

494
504
487
495

1-3 to Final A, 4-7 + next BT to Final B, rest out

Sze ying SOH
Angelica Rui Xiao SEE
Victoria Xi Jie CHIEW
Jia Ning Deborah SAW

Andreanne LANGLOIS
Natalie DAVISON
Riley MELANSON
Toshka BESHARAH

Wies SIFFELS

Selma KONIJN

Kitty SCHIPHORST PREUPER
Anna MUS

Katerina ZARUBOVA
Barbora BETLACHOVA
Eliska BETLACHOVA
Adela HAZOVA

Melina ANDERSSON
Alexandra TORUDD

Julia LAGERSTAM
Rebecca GEORGSDOTTER

Alicia HOSKIN
Lisa CARRINGTON
Olivia BRETT
Tara VAUGHN

Dong ZHANG
Mengya SUN
Luan YANG

Lingya CHEN

Katrine Hladka JENSEN
Caroline Emilie FAURSCHOU
Emma Sofie BOCK

Anna Find HANSEN

Estefania FERNANDEZ
Laura PEDRUELO

Eva BARRIOS

Marta FIGUEROA

HUN
BLR

YOB

1993
1995
1999
1992

1993
1992
1999
2003

2001
1999
1991
1994

2001
2001
1998
2002

1999
1998
1999
2001

2000
1989
2001
2003

1996
2001
1998
1997

2003
2000
1999
2002

1996
1989
1989
1999

2022 ICF CANOE SPRINT WORLD CUP Il

Race 32 13:42:00 - 22-05-26
Moscow (RUS) 2014
Copenhagen (DEN) 2021

WC Ranking
15
11
9
16
5
12

L=XUs
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canca PZK_

federation Ministry of Sport and Tourism >k & &
of the Republic of Poland POZnan 1/

———’ -

2022 ICF CANOE SPRINT & PARACANOE WORLD CUP
26-29 MAY 2022, POZNAN, POLAND

START LIST 2022 ICF CANOE SPRINT WORLD CUP II
K4 Women 500m - Semifinal-2 Race 33 13:48:00 - 22-05-26
WORLD BESTTIME ~ 1:28.219 SZABA, KOZAK KARASZ, VAD HUN Moscow (RUS) 2014
WORLD CHAMPION ~ 1:32.550 BELARUS BLR Copenhagen (DEN) 2021
Lane NF Bib Name(s) YOB WC Ranking
425 Francisca CARVALHO 1999
2 E POR 430 Francisca LAIA 1994
440 Sara SOTERO 1999
428 Mafalda GERMANO 1999
_I_ 136 Frederikke Hauge MATTHIESEN 2000
3 - DEN 137 Sara Corfixsen MILTHERS 2002
133 Pernille Brandstrup KNUDSEN 1997
131 Bolette Nyvang IVERSEN 1997
S Lz 234 Deborah KERR 1997
4 FahS GBR 240 Emma RUSSELL 2000 13
235  Emily LEWIS 1993
241 Rebeka SIMON 1996
20 Ella BEERE 1998
3 AUS 21 Alyssa BULL 1995
22 Alexandra CLARKE 1999
34 Yale STEINEPREIS 1997
552 Diana TANKO 1997
6 e T 533 Natalila DOKIIENKO 1996 7
534 Anastasiya HORLOVA 1995
540 Liudmyla KUKLINOVSKA 1998
317 Hideka TATARA 1992
7 II' PN 314 Asumi OHMURA 1989
303 Rin FUKUDA 2002
320 Juri URADA 1999
572 Savanna WRIGHT 1997
8 — T 571  Kali WILDING 2002
564 Kaitlyn MCELROY 1985
563 Emma MCDONALD 2003

1-3 to Final A, 4-7 + next BT to Final B, rest out

/q =\ Polska Grupa TOYOTA UKLEJA (2 [ f‘:? (I‘SO\W'ANKA— :i\‘/,'domtel-sport.pl
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2022 ICF CANOE SPRINT & PARACANOE WORLD CUP

26-29 MAY 2022, POZNAN, POLAND

international

federation

Ministry of Sport and Tourism
of the Republic of Poland

POZnan' DT

START LIST

C2 Women 500m - Semifinal-1

WORLD BEST TIME 1:51.428 VINCENT-LAPOINTE LAURENCE VINCENT KATIE
WORLD CHAMPION 1:55.859 UKRAINE
OLYMPIC CHAMPION  1:55.495 CHINA

Lane NF
3 BB e
4 POL
5 bl e
6 | @] s
7 Mk

1-3 To Final, rest out

Bib Name(s)

181
169

411
381

120
114

319
306

537
548

Axelle RENARD
Eugenie DORANGE

Katarzyna SZPERKIEWICZ
Aleksandra JACEWICZ

Alzbeta VEVERKOVA
Martina MALIKOVA

Megumi TSUBOTA
Teruko KIRIAKE

Yuliia KOLESNYK
Tetiana SMYLOVENKO

CAN
UKR
CHN

YOB
2002
1998

2001
2000

2001
1999

1990
1996

1996
2004

2022 ICF CANOE SPRINT WORLD CUP Il

Race 34 13:54:00 - 22-05-26

Duisburg (GER) 2018

Copenhagen (DEN) 2021

Tokyo (JPN) 2021
WC Ranking

13

18

15

L=XUs
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2022 ICF CANOE SPRINT & PARACANOE WORLD CUP

26-29 MAY 2022, POZNAN, POLAND

international

federation

Ministry of Sport and Tourism
of the Republic of Poland

POZnan' DT

START LIST

K4 Men 500m - Semifinal-1

WORLD BEST TIME 1:17.734 RENDSCHMIDT, RAUHE LIEBSCHER, LEMKE
WORLD CHAMPION 1:20.190 UKRAINE

OLYMPIC CHAMPION  1:22.219 GERMANY

Lane NF
1 TUR
2 e ARG
3 DEN
4 g sw
s Dl e
s [l ror
7 v
s il v
9 B esp

Bib Name(s)

526
525
528
806

7
4
11
5

134
125
141
128

464
478
471
467

119
17
121
111

429
441
426
423

342
348
345
344

369
366
360
368

501
488
499
490

1-3 to Final A, 4-7 + next BT to Final B, rest out

Serkan KAKKAC
Faruk DEMIR
Mustafa OZMEN
Fahri AYVAZ

Daniel DAL BO

Juan Ignacio CACERES
Gonzalo Raul LO MORO BENASSI

Gonzalo CARRERAS

Rasmus Brandstrup

KNUDSEN

Victor Gairy AASMUL

Magnus SIBBERSEN
Morten GRAVERSEN

Samuel BALAZ
Csaba ZALKA
Denis MYSAK
Milan DORNER

Jakub SPICAR
Radek SLOUF
Jan VOREL

Daniel HAVEL

Gustavo GONCALVES

David VARELA
Pedro CASINHA
Ruben BOAS

Aurimas LANKAS

Edvinas RAMANAUS
Ignas NAVAKAUSKA
Simonas MALDONIS

Ashton REISER
Hamish LEGARTH
Max BROWN
James MUNRO

Alex GRANERI

KAS
S

Carlos BORRAS CALDENTEY
Aitor GORROTXATEGI

Adrian DEL RIO

GER
UKR
GER

YOB

1998
1999
1997
1998

1987
1992
2000
1989

2000
1999
2001
1996

1998
1999
1995
1998

1993
1994
2000
1991

2003
1993
2003
1999

1985
1985
1989
1993

1998
1999
1995
1997

2003
1995
1998
2002

2022 ICF CANOE SPRINT WORLD CUP Il

Race 35 14:00:00 - 22-05-26
Racice (CZE) 2017
Copenhagen (DEN) 2021
Tokyo (JPN) 2021

WC Ranking
3
4
8
6
2

TSN Poiska Grupa TOYOTA UKLEJA
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canee PZK_
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2022 ICF CANOE SPRINT & PARACANOE WORLD CUP
26-29 MAY 2022, POZNAN, POLAND

START LIST 2022 ICF CANOE SPRINT WORLD CUP II
K4 Men 500m - Semifinal-2 Race 36 14:06:00 - 22-05-26
WORLD BEST TIME 1:17.734 RENDSCHMIDT, RAUHE LIEBSCHER, LEMKE GER Racice (CZE) 2017
WORLD CHAMPION ~ 1:20.190 UKRAINE UKR Copenhagen (DEN) 2021
OLYMPIC CHAMPION  1:22.219 GERMANY GER Tokyo (JPN) 2021
Lane NF Bib Name(s) YOB WC Ranking
138 Rene Holten POULSEN 1988
1 mmm 0= 139 Thorbjorn RASK 2000 13
135 Lasse Bro MADSEN 1994
129  William GRAVLUND 2000
396 Piotr MORAWSKI 1999
2 ; POL 412  Wojciech TRACZ 1999 m
401 Wojciech PILARZ 2002
392  Wiktor LESZCZYNSKI 2002
3 =< NZL 362 Benjamin DUFFY 1998
367 Ben MCCALLUM 1999
365 Kurtis IMRIE 1996
363 Zach FERKINS 1998
167 Guillaume BURGER 1989
4 l] FRA 163 Maxime BEAUMONT 1982 9
175 Quilian KOCH 1999
176 Guillaume LE FLOCH DECORCHEMONT 1995
59 Nicholas MATVEEV 1997
5 m CAN 63 Pierre-Luc POULIN 1995 14
55 Laurent LAVIGNE 2001
60 Simon MCTAVISH 1996
439 Emanuel SILVA 1985
6 E POR 436 Joao RIBEIRO 1989
422  Messias BAPTISTA 1999
438 Kevin SANTOS 1996
312 Keiji MIZUMOTO 1988
7 E PN 309 Momotaro MATSUSHITA 1988 20
316 Taishi TANADA 1997
308 Seiji KOMATSU 1992
456 Stefan VRDOLJAK 2000
8 o 448  Nikola KOVACEVIC 2001 12
454 Luka STOJKOV 1999
449  Branko LAGUNDZIC 2002
9 BE AUS 36 Pierre VAN DER WESTHUYZEN 2003
. 18 Fletcher ARMSTRONG 2002
23 Jackson COLLINS 1998
19 Lachlan ARMSTRONG 1996

1-3 to Final A, 4-7 + next BT to Final B, rest out
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2022 ICF CANOE SPRINT & PARACANOE WORLD CUP

26-29 MAY 2022, POZNAN, POLAND

international

canoe
federation

Ministry of Sport and Tourism
of the Republic of Poland

POZnan' DT

START LIST

C1 Men 500m - Semifinal-1

WORLD BEST TIME 1:43.669 FUKSA Martin
WORLD CHAMPION 1:46.553 SCHEIBNER Conrad

Lane NF
1 B ese
2 E
3 [k
4 —
5 1] -~
6 Dl o=
7 —
O [ e
9 . or

Bib Name(s)

491

565

549

377

182

150

47

151

1-3 to Final A, 4-7 + next BT to Final B, rest out

C1 Men 500m - Semifinal-2

WORLD BEST TIME 1:43.669 FUKSA Martin
WORLD CHAMPION 1:46.553 SCHEIBNER Conrad

Lane NF
1 CHN
2 KOR
3 [ @] spen
4 . UkR
5 -
6 GEO
7 -
8 |l LAT
9 [ AUT

Jaime DURO

lan ROSS

Viktor SVYRYDIUK

Wiktor GLAZUNOW

Frantz VASSEUR

Petr FUKSA

Joosep KARLSON

Andrew BILLARD

Deniss TIHHOMIROV

Bib Name(s)

78

328

315

529

187

186

224

336

39

1-3 to Final A, 4-7 + next BT to Final B, rest out

Zehui LI

Yiyeol KIM

Hikaru SATO

Pavlo ALTUKHOV
Adam MORITZ
Malkhaz TCHINTCHA
Fabien SCHATZ
Roberts LAGZDINS

Manfred PALLINGER

RASHVILI

GER

YOB

2000

1992

1997

1993

1997

1998

1995

2002

1999

GER

YOB

1998

1993

1996

1995

1999

1997

2000

1999

1992

2022 ICF CANOE SPRINT WORLD CUP Il

Race 37 14:12:00 - 22-05-26

Szeged (HUN) 2018
Copenhagen (DEN) 2021

WC Ranking

39
28

30

Race 38 14:18:00 - 22-05-26

Szeged (HUN) 2018
Copenhagen (DEN) 2021

WC Ranking
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2022 ICF CANOE SPRINT & PARACANOE WORLD CUP
26-29 MAY 2022, POZNAN, POLAND

START LIST 2022 ICF CANOE SPRINT WORLD CUP Ii
KL2 Men 200m - Heat 1 Race 39 14:30:00 - 22-05-26
WORLD CHAMPION 41.77 SYNIUK Mykola UKR Copenhagen (DEN) 2021
Lane NF Bib Name(s) YOB WC Ranking

1 E ISR 271 Adi EZRA 2004

2 l] ITA 302 Christian VOLPI 1998

3 E USA 560 Michael BALLARD 1984

4 = AUT 41 Markus Mendy SWOBODA 1990

5 : UKR 550 Mykola SYNIUK 1988

6 = HUN 258 Andras ROZBORA 1978

7 CHI 69 Franco GUTIERREZ 1980

1-3 to Final, 4-7 + next 1x8th BT to SF, rest out

KL2 Men 200m - Heat 2 Race 40 14:35:00 - 22-05-26
WORLD CHAMPION 41.77 SYNIUK Mykola UKR Copenhagen (DEN) 2021
Lane NF Bib Name(s) YOB WC Ranking
2 AUS 28 John MACLEAN 1966
3 SRB 453 Vuk RADOVANOVIC 1998
4 : UKR 555 Volodymyr VELHUN 1991
5 l] ITA 292 Federico MANCARELLA 1992
6 I:I ARG 3  Emilio Ariel ATAMANUK 1983
7 = EGY 149 Ahmed NAGUIB 1993

1-3 to Final, 4-7 + next 1x8th BT to SF, rest out

KL3 Men 200m - Heat 1 Race 41 17:50:00 - 22-05-26
WORLD CHAMPION 39.54 YEMELIANOW Serhii UKR Copenhagen (DEN) 2021
Lane NF Bib Name(s) YOB WC Ranking
3 ESP 510 Jose Maria SEGURA 1993
4 ITA 291 Kwadzo KLOKPAH 1989
5 UKR 557 Serhii YEMELIANOV 1993
6 AUS 27 Dylan LITTLEHALES 1999
7 IRL 267 Patrick O'LEARY 1972
8 SRB 445  Strahinja BUKVIC 1989

1-3 to Final, 4-7 + next 1x8th BT to SF, rest out
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2022 ICF CANOE SPRINT & PARACANOE WORLD CUP
26-29 MAY 2022, POZNAN, POLAND

Ministry of Sport and Tourism
of the Republic of Poland

POZnan’

START LIST
KL3 Men 200m - Heat 2

WORLD CHAMPION 39.54 YEMELIANOW Serhii

Lane NF Bib Name(s)
2 E IND 262 Manish KAURAV
3 = HUN 253  Erik KISS
4 — 409 Mateusz SURWILO
5 ESP 511 Juan Antonio VALLE
6 : UKR 558 Vladyslav YEPIFANOV
7 Pah GBR 242 Jon TARRANT
8 SRB 446 Miroslav DORDEVIC

1-3 to Final, 4-7 + next 1x8th BT to SF, rest out

UKR

YOB

1996

2001

1991

1977

1999

1989

1984

2022 ICF CANOE SPRINT WORLD CUP Il

Race 42 17:55:00 - 22-05-26
Copenhagen (DEN) 2021
WC Ranking
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